

BID TABULATION - BIDS RECEIVED: TUESDAY, JUNE 5th, 2018 @ 2:00 P.M.

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE - \$883,000.00

City of Defiance - S.R. 66 & PALMER DRIVE ROUNDABOUT

Project No. 1716

VERNON NAGEL INC
0154 CO RD 11C
NAPOLEON, OH 43545

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
General Conditions					
201	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00
202	Pavement Removed, Asphalt	2923	SY	\$8.00	\$23,384.00
202	Walk Removed	563	SF	\$2.50	\$1,407.50
202	Pipe Removed, 24" and under	36	LS	\$6.00	\$216.00
203	Excavation	457	CY	\$15.00	\$6,855.00
203	Embankment	3871	CY	\$15.00	\$58,065.00
204	Subgrade Compaction	9117	SY	\$0.25	\$2,279.25
204	Excavation of Subgrade	1651	SY	\$8.00	\$13,208.00
204	Granular Material, Type B	2858	CY	\$35.00	\$100,030.00
204	Proof Rolling	2	HR	\$150.00	\$300.00
204	Geotextile Fabric	4462	SY	\$1.50	\$6,693.00
608	4" Concrete Walk	7862	SF	\$4.50	\$35,379.00
608	Curb Ramp	2016	SF	\$10.00	\$20,160.00
608	Walkway, Misc. Decorative Concrete 6" Thick (Splitter Island)	5337	SF	\$10.00	\$53,370.00
659	Soil Analysis Test	2	EA	\$60.00	\$120.00
659	Topsoil	351	CY	\$25.00	\$8,775.00
659	Seeding and Mulching	3159	SY	\$1.20	\$3,790.80
659	Repair Seeding & Mulching	158	SY	\$1.20	\$189.60
659	Inter-Seeding	158	SY	\$0.60	\$94.80
659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.43	TON	\$600.00	\$258.00
659	Lime	0.66	ACRE	\$30.00	\$19.80
659	Water	18	MGAL	\$1.00	\$18.00
670	Ditch Erosion Protection Mat, Type A	138	SY	\$2.00	\$276.00
832	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
832	Erosion Control	12300	EA	\$1.00	\$12,300.00
602	Concrete Masonry	2	CY	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
605	6" Shallow Pipe Underdrains with Geotextile Fabric	1819	FT	\$18.00	\$32,742.00
611	6" Conduit, Type B for Underdrain Outlets	105	FT	\$35.00	\$3,675.00
611	6" Conduit, Type F for Underdrain Outlets	220	FT	\$40.00	\$8,800.00
611	24" Conduit, Type C	56	FT	\$98.00	\$5,488.00
611	27" Conduit, Type B	221	FT	\$175.00	\$38,675.00
611	27" Conduit, Type C	139	FT	\$130.00	\$18,070.00
611	Manhole, No. 3	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
611	Precast Reinforced Concrete Outlet	6	EA	\$275.00	\$1,650.00
611	Drainage Structure, Misc. Trench Drain	3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete (Depth varies from 1.25" to 1.75")	1419	SY	\$3.10	\$4,398.90
301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22	573	CY	\$175.00	\$100,275.00
304	Aggregate Base	962	CY	\$60.00	\$57,720.00
407	Tack Coat	578	GAL	\$1.95	\$1,127.10
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64	167	CY	\$260.00	\$43,420.00
441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448)	234	CY	\$190.00	\$44,460.00
441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448) for Wedging	7	CY	\$245.00	\$1,715.00
452	Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Misc. Decorative, 8" Thick Truck Apron	462	SY	\$100.00	\$46,200.00
609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 2	943	FT	\$20.00	\$18,860.00
609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 3, as Per Plan	283	FT	\$20.00	\$5,660.00
609	Curb, Type 6	1255	FT	\$15.00	\$18,825.00
609	Connection, Fused Pull Apart	16	FT	\$122.45	\$1,959.20
625	Connection, Unfused Permanent	3	EA	\$119.00	\$357.00
625	Light Pole, Conventional, as Per Plan	8	EA	\$2,044.50	\$16,356.00
625	Light Pole Foundation, 24" x 6' Deep	8	EA	\$1,090.00	\$8,720.00
625	Transformer Base, Misc. TB1-17	8	EA	\$803.40	\$6,427.20
625	No. 6 AWG 600 Volt Distribution Cable	3573	EA	\$2.32	\$8,289.36
625	No. 10 AWG Pole and Bracket Cable	640	FT	\$1.72	\$1,100.80
625	Conduit, 1-1/2", 725.04	794	FT	\$12.05	\$9,567.70
625	Conduit, 3", 725.04	99	FT	\$15.70	\$1,554.30
625	3" Conduit, Jacked or Drilled, 725.04	158	FT	\$32.50	\$5,135.00
625	Luminaire, Conventional, Solid State, (LED), as Per Plan, Gleon-AF-04-LED-E1-T3R-600	8	FT	\$785.00	\$6,280.00
625	Trench, 24" Deep	893	EA	\$10.13	\$9,046.09
625	Pull Box, 725.08, 18"	6	EA	\$880.00	\$5,280.00
625	Ground Rod	8	EA	\$215.00	\$1,720.00
625	Power Service, as Per Plan	1	EA	\$4,555.00	\$4,555.00
625	Plastic Caution Tape	893	FT	\$1.53	\$1,366.29
630	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	589	FT	\$12.43	\$7,321.27
630	Sign Post Reflector	10	EA	\$41.45	\$414.50
630	Sign, Flat Sheet	299	SF	\$12.43	\$3,716.57
630	Sign Erected, Flat Sheet	299	SF	\$4.14	\$1,237.86
630	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Disposal	10	EA	\$10.36	\$103.60
630	Removal of Ground Mounted Post Support and Dispo	9	EA	\$12.43	\$111.87
642	Edge Line, 4"	0.49	MILE	\$3,000.00	\$1,470.00
642	Center Line	0.14	MILE	\$3,000.00	\$420.00
644	Channelizing Line, 8"	93	FT	\$2.00	\$186.00
644	Crosswalk Line, as Per Plan	250	FT	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
644	Transverse/Diagonal Line	262	FT	\$6.00	\$1,572.00
644	Lane Arrow	7	EA	\$85.00	\$595.00
644	Dotted Line, 4"	397	FT	\$2.00	\$794.00
644	Yield Line	89	FT	\$20.00	\$1,780.00
614	Detour Signing	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
614	Asphalt Concrete for Maintaining Traffic	50	CY	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
616	Water	10	MGAL	\$10.00	\$100.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
619	Field Office, Type B	3	MNTH	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
623	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	1	LS	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
VERNON NAGEL INC					
0154 CO RD 11C					
NAPOLEON, OH					

TOTAL BID = \$969,736.36